## YouthX - Release of Liability, Media Permissions, and Pick Up Authorization

I, the undersigned guardian, allow the below named minor to participate in activities sponsored by Family Ministries at St. John's Lutheran Church of Orange, all of which are herein after referred to as the "Activity".

I consent permission for participation in the activity and acknowledge that I fully understand the participation may involve risk of serious injury or death, including losses that may result not only from the participant's actions, inactions, negligence, but also from the actions, inactions or negligence of others, the condition of the facilities, equipment, or areas where the event or activity is being conducted, and/or the rules of play of this type of event or activity. I understand that if I have any concerts about risk, I should discuss the risks associated with participation with St. John's staff prior to the activity and before signing this document.

Knowing these risks, I hereby voluntarily and willingly assume responsibility for all risks and dangers for the participant in the activity. I agree that I am finically responsible for any losses resulting in the participant's actions and will indemnify St. John's Lutheran Church of Orange, its officers, employees, representatives, volunteers, and agents, and each of them for any loss or damage caused by the participant during this activity.

I also hereby waive all claims or causes of action against, as well as release, hold harmless and discharge St. John's Lutheran Church, its officers, employees, representatives, volunteers, and agents, and all of them arising out of participation in the activity. Further, I release St. John's Lutheran Church and its agents of any liability, in connection with the activity, apart from any loss or damage which is caused by willful misconduct of St. John's Lutheran Church of Orange and/or its agents.

My signature on this document is given freely and voluntarily with the understanding that my right to legal recourse against St. John's Lutheran Church of Orange, its officers, employees, representatives, volunteers, or agents or any of them is knowingly given up in return for allowing the participant to participate in the activity. My signature on this document is intended to bind not only myself and the participant, but also my successors, heirs, representatives, and assigns.

I agree that photographs, video, or other media coverage of the participant may be taken in connection with participation in the activity without compensation from St. John's Lutheran Church of Orange. I consent to the use of the participant's image to be used in any marketing or social media coverage.

Relationship: